LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2017-04

WHEREAS N.J.S.A. 11-5 Local Public Contract Law permits Governing bodies to contract for certain professional services without competitive bidding and

WHEREAS, the Township of Lafayette has need for said professional services,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Lafayette, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that the following appointments be made for the year 2017:

Township Attorney:	Roy E. Kurnos	(1 year appointment)
	3 Prospect Street Morristown, NJ 07960	

- Township Engineer: Nevitt Duveneck (1 year appointment) ND Engineering, LLC 18 Somerset Drive Belvidere, NJ 07823
- Township Auditor: Nisivoccia LLP (1 year appointment) 200 Valley Road Suite 300 Mt. Arlington, NJ 07856

Township Tax Map Services: Finelli Consulting Engineers (1year appointment) 205 Route 31 North Washington, NJ 07882

Township Insurance Agent: The Morville Agency (1 year appointment) 55 Newton-Sparta Road/Suite 102 Newton, NJ 07860

Township Affordable Housing Administrator: David Banisch (1 year appointment) Banisch Associates, Inc. 111 Main Street Flemington, NJ 08822

Township Certified Public Works Manager: Nevitt Duveneck 18 Somerset Drive Belvidere, NJ 07823

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Lafayette that the Township Clerk be directed to have published this Resolution in the official Township newspaper in compliance with P.L. 1971.

CERTIFICATION

Certified to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Lafayette Township Committee on January 3, 2017.

Anna Rose Fedish, RMC Municipal Clerk